
Event Photos:

Our photographer is Image Arts Photography. Your complimentary digital photo

will be available on our photographer’s website at http://imageartsphoto.com.

You will need to select the photo of your choice from his website.

XTERRA Vashon Off Road Triathlon
Started out overcast, with a comfortable water temperature in the high 60's and low 70s. Thanks 

for coming and sharing in the fun!

We hope you like the finisher award. These were created by Callahan (He makes some amazing 

pieces of art). Visit his facebook at:
http://www.facebook.com/home.php?#!/callahansfirehouse?ref=ts 

Many thanks to the great Sponsors of this event. For more information about them, please visit 

our website and follow the link to their website.



T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Jason Jablonski 901 37 M 9 9:49.2 19:38 0:47.6 1 1:07:00.6 13.4 0:28.9 1 23:33.4 6:02 1:41:39.7

2 David Cloninger 944 41 M 1 8:41.4 17:22 1:03.7 2 1:09:55.2 12.9 0:39.5 5 25:05.8 6:26 1:45:25.6

3 Bruce Rogers 945 43 M 46 11:33.9 23:06 0:54.3 3 1:11:54.7 12.5 0:27.2 6 25:13.2 6:28 1:50:03.3

4 Timothy Holland 953 26 M 16 10:20.9 20:40 0:36.6 7 1:15:26.7 11.9 0:21.1 3 24:38.5 6:19 1:51:23.8

5 Kyle Furlong 896 24 M 32 11:02.3 22:04 0:51.7 8 1:15:43.7 11.9 0:35.7 2 23:44.8 6:05 1:51:58.2

6 David Diviney 892 42 M 42 11:29.3 22:58 0:47.1 4 1:12:08.6 12.5 0:24.9 15 27:23.7 7:01 1:52:13.6

7 Joshua Johnston 960 28 M 17 10:22.3 20:44 1:30.6 9 1:15:45.1 11.9 4 24:46.2 6:21 1:52:24.2

8 David Spencer 925 50 M 53 11:58.6 23:56 0:36.4 6 1:13:41.4 12.2 0:41.0 13 27:06.4 6:57 1:54:03.8

9 George Mainas 909 23 M 13 10:14.0 20:28 0:50.8 14 1:19:54.0 11.3 0:28.6 8 25:39.6 6:35 1:57:07.0

10 Justin Barnhart 883 30 M 51 11:48.3 23:36 1:26.2 10 1:17:08.6 11.7 0:31.9 14 27:17.6 7:00 1:58:12.6

11 Robert Jackson 902 35 M 35 11:16.9 22:32 0:54.2 12 1:19:10.0 11.4 0:28.0 12 26:50.5 6:53 1:58:39.6

12 James Wood 934 28 M 3 9:05.2 18:10 1:22.8 13 1:19:31.3 11.3 0:25.1 18 28:23.0 7:17 1:58:47.4

13 Complete Package 950 M 10 9:59.1 19:58 0:27.4 16 1:20:54.7 11.1 0:16.3 35 30:20.7 7:47 2:01:58.2

14 Bertrand Bozek 887 41 M 5 9:28.4 18:56 0:56.9 29 1:24:27.3 10.7 0:38.0 11 26:34.5 6:49 2:02:05.1

15 Keri Grosse 958 44 F 29 10:48.1 21:36 0:52.7 17 1:21:06.2 11.1 0:34.5 24 28:57.1 7:25 2:02:18.6

16 Jeff Barlow 881 46 M 38 11:23.7 22:46 1:07.5 15 1:20:04.9 11.2 0:40.4 27 29:34.2 7:35 2:02:50.7

17 Two Guys and a Girl 961 0 M 74 13:02.9 26:04 0:27.7 26 1:23:44.6 10.7 0:17.9 7 25:32.1 6:33 2:03:05.2

18 Blake Lansford 907 27 M 61 12:19.9 24:38 1:16.1 24 1:23:30.2 10.8 0:23.0 9 25:45.1 6:36 2:03:14.3

19 Brent Binge 885 40 M 8 9:48.9 19:36 1:22.6 20 1:22:12.0 10.9 0:47.4 26 29:26.6 7:33 2:03:37.5

20 Adam Osborn 941 23 M 69 12:36.9 25:12 2:04.5 11 1:19:06.2 11.4 0:59.0 22 28:51.4 7:24 2:03:38.0

21 M Sean Rogers 917 43 M 22 10:34.1 21:08 1:41.2 25 1:23:35.4 10.8 0:42.0 16 27:26.6 7:02 2:03:59.3

22 Kristen Holman 956 34 F 73 12:54.2 25:48 0:46.1 19 1:21:45.1 11.0 0:26.4 17 28:12.9 7:14 2:04:04.7

23 Heather Lien 948 33 F 27 10:44.6 21:28 0:54.5 21 1:22:52.6 10.9 0:39.0 28 29:35.8 7:35 2:04:46.5

24 Aaron Jansen 903 29 M 43 11:29.6 22:58 1:26.9 18 1:21:10.0 11.1 0:23.7 36 30:24.7 7:48 2:04:54.9

25 Kip Wayerski 931 45 M 26 10:42.5 21:24 1:28.9 36 1:26:50.3 10.4 0:39.4 10 26:07.5 6:42 2:05:48.6

26 John Strayer 927 43 M 52 11:57.8 23:54 1:09.2 28 1:24:04.2 10.7 0:29.1 21 28:34.4 7:19 2:06:14.7

27 Drew Moore 913 32 M 11 10:06.9 20:12 1:21.9 30 1:24:37.5 10.6 0:43.0 30 29:58.9 7:41 2:06:48.2

28 Nigel Davies 942 29 M 2 8:49.5 17:38 1:19.5 31 1:24:49.0 10.6 1:03.2 46 32:14.0 8:16 2:08:15.2

29 Tim Toerber 928 28 M 37 11:19.8 22:38 2:33.2 22 1:23:03.1 10.8 0:51.3 37 30:32.9 7:50 2:08:20.3

30 John Patterson 915 39 M 58 12:05.6 24:10 1:20.9 23 1:23:22.5 10.8 0:58.8 40 30:45.2 7:53 2:08:33.0

31 Dan Werle 932 38 M 49 11:41.3 23:22 1:31.6 34 1:26:17.8 10.4 0:57.0 23 28:52.6 7:24 2:09:20.3

32 Team Shaka 937 M 14 10:14.7 20:28 0:18.0 52 1:31:58.2 9.79 0:15.7 20 28:31.9 7:19 2:11:18.5

33 Michael Waring 930 32 M 67 12:30.5 25:00 1:14.7 32 1:25:51.5 10.5 0:46.8 41 31:18.0 8:02 2:11:41.5

34 Tjalling Ypma 936 57 M 45 11:33.5 23:06 1:27.0 27 1:23:46.0 10.7 0:38.1 56 34:17.4 8:47 2:11:42.0

35 JP Mickelsen 943 37 M 65 12:26.9 24:52 1:27.2 37 1:26:58.3 10.3 0:56.6 32 30:03.2 7:42 2:11:52.2

36 Alan McArey 952 31 M 39 11:24.8 22:48 2:11.9 40 1:28:40.8 10.2 0:21.9 29 29:49.2 7:39 2:12:28.6

37 Alexia Droz 939 38 F 60 12:13.7 24:26 0:56.7 33 1:26:15.0 10.4 0:19.1 50 32:49.6 8:25 2:12:34.1

38 David Krosch 906 50 M 30 10:48.5 21:36 1:03.9 42 1:29:18.8 10.1 0:50.1 43 31:48.4 8:09 2:13:49.7

39 Margaret Peterson 874 27 F 12 10:12.3 20:24 1:45.2 53 1:32:14.9 9.76 0:49.8 25 29:06.4 7:28 2:14:08.6

40 Brittany Clawson 867 19 F 24 10:38.0 21:16 0:59.7 39 1:27:41.8 10.3 0:35.2 58 34:31.3 8:51 2:14:26.0

41 Tyler Blackwelder 947 30 M 41 11:27.1 22:54 1:31.3 47 1:30:28.1 9.9 0:33.2 38 30:38.7 7:51 2:14:38.4

42 David Huey 900 40 M 31 10:52.8 21:44 1:32.5 41 1:28:45.1 10.1 0:51.5 52 33:34.8 8:36 2:15:36.7

43 Michael Williams 933 42 M 64 12:25.6 24:50 1:49.8 35 1:26:26.6 10.4 1:30.5 54 33:47.0 8:40 2:15:59.5

44 Josh Lyons 908 32 M 70 12:38.7 25:16 1:25.0 48 1:31:32.4 9.83 0:57.9 31 30:02.8 7:42 2:16:36.8

45 Scott Grosse 959 48 M 72 12:49.1 25:38 1:06.1 38 1:27:18.9 10.3 0:45.1 59 34:52.8 8:56 2:16:52.0

46 Trish Griffen 870 35 F 21 10:32.2 21:04 0:45.7 58 1:34:21.5 9.54 0:57.7 34 30:20.6 7:47 2:16:57.7

47 Jeffrey Babbidge 879 33 M 19 10:30.4 21:00 1:53.2 44 1:29:31.9 10.1 0:46.7 61 35:08.0 9:01 2:17:50.2

48 Johnny Baker 880 55 M 50 11:46.8 23:32 1:37.1 45 1:30:01.9 10.0 1:12.0 51 33:27.0 8:35 2:18:04.8

-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

XTERRA Vashon Off Road Triathlon 2010

Overall Results
July 11, 2010
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

49 Michael Gaffney 897 45 M 4 9:18.7 18:36 1:44.5 46 1:30:26.6 10.0 1:17.9 62 35:23.0 9:04 2:18:10.7

50 Karen Oppenheimer 873 42 F 15 10:19.1 20:38 1:11.4 67 1:38:18.0 9.16 0:38.1 19 28:23.0 7:17 2:18:49.6

51 Nic Sedor 919 31 M 33 11:04.1 22:08 1:31.9 55 1:32:50.3 9.69 60 34:54.8 8:57 2:20:21.1

52 Rob Shatting 922 34 M 6 9:45.9 19:30 1:50.2 49 1:31:32.9 9.83 0:53.0 66 36:22.5 9:19 2:20:24.5

53 Daniel Mueller 946 44 M 20 10:31.7 21:02 1:48.5 60 1:35:33.9 9.42 0:54.0 45 32:01.1 8:13 2:20:49.2

54 Mike Adams 957 42 M 75 13:15.7 26:30 2:57.4 50 1:31:39.9 9.82 1:19.0 42 31:40.4 8:07 2:20:52.4

55 Joanne Anderson 864 31 F 77 13:42.9 27:24 2:12.6 54 1:32:25.3 9.74 1:42.3 48 32:31.8 8:20 2:22:34.9

56 Kevin Max 911 41 M 87 15:36.7 31:12 1:27.1 59 1:34:34.9 9.52 1:08.9 39 30:39.0 7:52 2:23:26.6

57 Chris Gallagher 898 41 M 66 12:27.9 24:54 1:48.0 51 1:31:54.8 9.79 1:07.5 67 37:04.8 9:30 2:24:23.0

58 Mark Braseth 888 25 M

17:15.

6 62 1:36:33.6 9.32 1:39.4 33 30:03.9 7:42 2:25:32.5

59 Phil Barnhart 884 51 M 89 15:53.9 31:46 1:33.3 43 1:29:19.9 10.1 1:06.9 72 38:23.7 9:51 2:26:17.7

60 Will Johnstone 949 44 M 44 11:31.4 23:02 1:55.8 57 1:33:40.0 9.61 1:16.8 70 37:54.7 9:43 2:26:18.7

61 James Sprenger 926 44 M 47 11:34.3 23:08 1:39.4 61 1:35:39.7 9.41 1:12.1 69 37:33.3 9:38 2:27:38.8

62 Paul Morris 914 40 M 62 12:20.6 24:40 2:04.8 64 1:37:36.8 9.22 1:06.6 64 35:46.4 9:10 2:28:55.2

63 Katie Bergerson 865 35 F 59 12:08.0 24:16 1:10.3 63 1:37:36.1 9.22 0:51.8 68 37:31.3 9:37 2:29:17.5

64 Glen Duggan 894 57 M 28 10:46.8 21:32 1:42.2 76 1:43:43.8 8.68 1:20.1 44 31:53.0 8:11 2:29:25.9

65 Kevin Doucet 893 32 M 80 14:35.8 29:10 2:13.5 66 1:38:10.4 9.17 0:54.2 53 33:37.8 8:37 2:29:31.7

66 Catherine Diviney 951 41 F 36 11:18.7 22:36 1:09.9 75 1:43:41.1 8.68 0:48.0 49 32:45.6 8:24 2:29:43.3

67 Jeffrey Johnson 905 41 M 25 10:40.0 21:20 1:55.7 56 1:33:09.9 9.66 1:10.6 80 43:57.7 11:16 2:30:53.9

68 Sean Barnes 882 39 M 56 12:02.1 24:04 1:58.6 70 1:38:46.1 9.11 0:49.7 71 37:58.2 9:44 2:31:34.7

69 Brandy York 935 34 M 55 12:00.7 24:00 1:51.1 79 1:46:01.9 8.49 0:47.7 57 34:22.5 8:49 2:35:03.9

70 David Henley 899 49 M 68 12:34.5 25:08 3:19.8 65 1:38:05.3 9.18 1:21.8 75 39:57.5 10:15 2:35:18.9

71 Tony Marchman 910 36 M 48 11:36.4 23:12 1:15.3 71 1:42:29.8 8.78 0:55.2 74 39:26.1 10:07 2:35:42.8

72 Sundy Preston 875 37 F 82 14:46.7 29:32 0:55.5 72 1:42:56.7 8.74 1:05.1 65 36:02.2 9:14 2:35:46.2

73 Robert Smallfoot 923 41 M 93 17:26.9 34:52 3:37.2 69 1:38:31.8 9.14 4:05.2 47 32:18.8 8:17 2:35:59.9

74 John De Lanoy 891 42 M 81 14:43.9 29:26 1:08.2 78 1:45:53.5 8.50 0:36.5 55 33:48.5 8:40 2:36:10.6

75 Johnathan Boyer 886 32 M 71 12:47.4 25:34 1:50.0 68 1:38:27.5 9.14 1:09.2 82 46:06.9 11:49 2:40:21.0

76 Lawrence Tomlinson 929 49 M 63 12:24.8 24:48 3:59.2 74 1:43:24.3 8.70 1:48.0 76 41:40.0 10:41 2:43:16.3

77 Dave Johnson 904 35 M 85 15:16.1 30:32 1:40.2 81 1:50:39.5 8.13 0:50.1 77 41:54.2 10:45 2:50:20.1

78 Lisa Brummond 866 49 F 79 14:08.8 28:16 1:28.4 80 1:49:57.2 8.19 0:35.4 81 45:10.5 11:35 2:51:20.3

79 Duane Mock 912 44 M 40 11:27.0 22:54 2:24.9 82 1:55:18.3 7.81 1:23.4 78 43:16.2 11:06 2:53:49.8

80 Team Vestus 938 M 90 16:07.0 32:14 0:22.5 85 2:06:07.1 7.14 0:17.9 63 35:42.0 9:09 2:58:36.5

81 Darren Smith 924 44 M 54 12:00.0 24:00 2:48.9 86 2:06:23.1 7.12 2:25.7 73 39:00.1 10:00 3:02:37.8

82 Kelly Sharman 921 47 M 86 15:26.2 30:52 2:22.9 84 2:00:42.5 7.46 1:11.1 79 43:41.6 11:12 3:03:24.3

83 Brett Edwards 895 43 M 91 16:17.2 32:34 3:02.6 83 1:59:37.9 7.52 1:20.4 83 46:46.5 11:59 3:07:04.6

84 Roxy Cate 954 49 F 92 16:24.1 32:48 3:11.6 84 3:04:24.3 47:17 3:24:00.0

DNF Michael Brazel 889 46 M 18 10:29.4 20:58 1:43.5 5 1:12:34.8 12.4 0:54.7

DNF Jerry Sommerman 955 58 M 57 12:04.7 24:08 2:13.3 77 1:44:55.1 8.58 1:30.4

DNF Danielle Kins 871 31 F 84 15:08.2 30:16 2:58.9 73 1:43:06.4 8.73

DNF Nichole Bockner 916 38 F 88 15:42.4 31:24 3:10.9 87 2:19:37.7 6.45

DNF Kenny Lane 962 44 M 83 14:55.2 29:50 2:51.6 88 2:28:23.3 6.07

DNF Sarah Max 872 35 F 23 10:37.7 21:14 0:53.9

DNF Jane Carley 940 28 F 7 9:47.8 19:34 2:11.0

DNF Rory Shackles 920 38 M 34 11:15.5 22:30 1:51.2

DNF Darcy Emehiser 868 36 F 76 13:19.3 26:38 2:33.8

DNF Bryan Lee 963 48 M 78 13:46.6 27:32 4:55.3
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 6 Brittany Clawson 867 19 1 10:38.0 0:59.7 1 1:27:41.8 0:35.2 1 34:31.3 2:14:26.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 5 Margaret Peterson 874 27 2 10:12.3 1:45.2 1 1:32:14.9 0:49.8 1 29:06.4 2:14:08.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 2 Kristen Holman 956 34 2 12:54.2 0:46.1 2 1:21:45.1 0:26.4 1 28:12.9 2:04:04.7

2 3 Heather Lien 948 33 1 10:44.6 0:54.5 1 1:22:52.6 0:39.0 2 29:35.8 2:04:46.5

3 9 Joanne Anderson 864 31 3 13:42.9 2:12.6 3 1:32:25.3 1:42.3 3 32:31.8 2:22:34.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 4 Alexia Droz 939 38 4 12:13.7 0:56.7 1 1:26:15.0 0:19.1 1 32:49.6 2:12:34.1

2 7 Trish Griffen 870 35 1 10:32.2 0:45.7 2 1:34:21.5 0:57.7 2 30:20.6 2:16:57.7

3 10 Katie Bergerson 865 35 3 12:08.0 1:10.3 3 1:37:36.1 0:51.8 3 37:31.3 2:29:17.5

4 12 Sundy Preston 875 37 6 14:46.7 0:55.5 4 1:42:56.7 1:05.1 4 36:02.2 2:35:46.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Keri Grosse 958 44 2 10:48.1 0:52.7 1 1:21:06.2 0:34.5 1 28:57.1 2:02:18.6

2 8 Karen Oppenheimer 873 42 1 10:19.1 1:11.4 2 1:38:18.0 0:38.1 2 28:23.0 2:18:49.6

3 11 Catherine Diviney 951 41 3 11:18.7 1:09.9 3 1:43:41.1 0:48.0 3 32:45.6 2:29:43.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 13 Lisa Brummond 866 49 1 14:08.8 1:28.4 1 1:49:57.2 0:35.4 1 45:10.5 2:51:20.3

2 14 Roxy Cate 954 49 2 16:24.1 3:11.6 2 3:04:24.3 3:24:00.0

Female 45 to 49
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 40 to 44
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 35 to 39
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 30 to 34
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 25 to 29
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 19 and under
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

XTERRA Vashon Off Road Triathlon 2010

Age Group Results
Sunday, July 11, 2010

-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 5 Kyle Furlong 896 24 2 11:02.3 0:51.7 1 1:15:43.7 0:35.7 1 23:44.8 1:51:58.2

2 9 George Mainas 909 23 1 10:14.0 0:50.8 2 1:19:54.0 0:28.6 2 25:39.6 1:57:07.0

3 17 Adam Osborn 941 23 3 12:36.9 2:04.5 3 1:19:06.2 0:59.0 3 28:51.4 2:03:38.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 4 Timothy Holland 953 26 3 10:20.9 0:36.6 1 1:15:26.7 0:21.1 1 24:38.5 1:51:23.8

2 7 Joshua Johnston 960 28 4 10:22.3 1:30.6 2 1:15:45.1 2 24:46.2 1:52:24.2

3 12 James Wood 934 28 2 9:05.2 1:22.8 3 1:19:31.3 0:25.1 3 28:23.0 1:58:47.4

4 15 Blake Lansford 907 27 7 12:19.9 1:16.1 7 1:23:30.2 0:23.0 4 25:45.1 2:03:14.3

5 19 Aaron Jansen 903 29 6 11:29.6 1:26.9 4 1:21:10.0 0:23.7 5 30:24.7 2:04:54.9

6 23 Nigel Davies 942 29 1 8:49.5 1:19.5 5 1:24:49.0 1:03.2 6 32:14.0 2:08:15.2

7 24 Tim Toerber 928 28 5 11:19.8 2:33.2 6 1:23:03.1 0:51.3 7 30:32.9 2:08:20.3

8 46 Mark Braseth 888 25 17:15.6 8 1:36:33.6 1:39.4 8 30:03.9 2:25:32.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 10 Justin Barnhart 883 30 7 11:48.3 1:26.2 1 1:17:08.6 0:31.9 1 27:17.6 1:58:12.6

2 22 Drew Moore 913 32 2 10:06.9 1:21.9 2 1:24:37.5 0:43.0 2 29:58.9 2:06:48.2

3 27 Michael Waring 930 32 9 12:30.5 1:14.7 3 1:25:51.5 0:46.8 3 31:18.0 2:11:41.5

4 30 Alan McArey 952 31 5 11:24.8 2:11.9 5 1:28:40.8 0:21.9 4 29:49.2 2:12:28.6

5 32 Tyler Blackwelder 947 30 6 11:27.1 1:31.3 7 1:30:28.1 0:33.2 5 30:38.7 2:14:38.4

6 35 Josh Lyons 908 32 10 12:38.7 1:25.0 9 1:31:32.4 0:57.9 6 30:02.8 2:16:36.8

7 37 Jeffrey Babbidge 879 33 3 10:30.4 1:53.2 4 1:29:31.9 0:46.7 7 35:08.0 2:17:50.2

8 40 Nic Sedor 919 31 4 11:04.1 1:31.9 8 1:32:50.3 8 34:54.8 2:20:21.1

9 41 Rob Shatting 922 34 1 9:45.9 1:50.2 6 1:31:32.9 0:53.0 9 36:22.5 2:20:24.5

10 52 Kevin Doucet 893 32 12 14:35.8 2:13.5 11 1:38:10.4 0:54.2 10 33:37.8 2:29:31.7

11 54 Brandy York 935 34 8 12:00.7 1:51.1 12 1:46:01.9 0:47.7 11 34:22.5 2:35:03.9

12 59 Johnathan Boyer 886 32 11 12:47.4 1:50.0 10 1:38:27.5 1:09.2 12 46:06.9 2:40:21.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Jason Jablonski 901 37 1 9:49.2 0:47.6 1 1:07:00.6 0:28.9 1 23:33.4 1:41:39.7

2 11 Robert Jackson 902 35 3 11:16.9 0:54.2 2 1:19:10.0 0:28.0 2 26:50.5 1:58:39.6

3 25 John Patterson 915 39 6 12:05.6 1:20.9 3 1:23:22.5 0:58.8 3 30:45.2 2:08:33.0

4 26 Dan Werle 932 38 5 11:41.3 1:31.6 4 1:26:17.8 0:57.0 4 28:52.6 2:09:20.3

5 29 JP Mickelsen 943 37 7 12:26.9 1:27.2 5 1:26:58.3 0:56.6 5 30:03.2 2:11:52.2

6 56 Tony Marchman 910 36 4 11:36.4 1:15.3 6 1:42:29.8 0:55.2 6 39:26.1 2:35:42.8

7 61 Dave Johnson 904 35 8 15:16.1 1:40.2 7 1:50:39.5 0:50.1 7 41:54.2 2:50:20.1

Male 35 to 39
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 30 to 34
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 25 to 29
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 20 to 24
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 2 David Cloninger 944 41 1 8:41.4 1:03.7 1 1:09:55.2 0:39.5 1 25:05.8 1:45:25.6

2 3 Bruce Rogers 945 43 10 11:33.9 0:54.3 2 1:11:54.7 0:27.2 2 25:13.2 1:50:03.3

3 6 David Diviney 892 42 8 11:29.3 0:47.1 3 1:12:08.6 0:24.9 3 27:23.7 1:52:13.6

4 13 Bertrand Bozek 887 41 2 9:28.4 0:56.9 5 1:24:27.3 0:38.0 4 26:34.5 2:02:05.1

5 16 Brent Binge 885 40 3 9:48.9 1:22.6 4 1:22:12.0 0:47.4 5 29:26.6 2:03:37.5

6 18 M Sean Rogers 917 43 5 10:34.1 1:41.2 6 1:23:35.4 0:42.0 6 27:26.6 2:03:59.3

7 21 John Strayer 927 43 12 11:57.8 1:09.2 7 1:24:04.2 0:29.1 7 28:34.4 2:06:14.7

8 33 David Huey 900 40 7 10:52.8 1:32.5 9 1:28:45.1 0:51.5 8 33:34.8 2:15:36.7

9 34 Michael Williams 933 42 14 12:25.6 1:49.8 8 1:26:26.6 1:30.5 9 33:47.0 2:15:59.5

10 42 Daniel Mueller 946 44 4 10:31.7 1:48.5 14 1:35:33.9 0:54.0 10 32:01.1 2:20:49.2

11 43 Mike Adams 957 42 16 13:15.7 2:57.4 13 1:31:39.9 1:19.0 11 31:40.4 2:20:52.4

12 44 Kevin Max 911 41 19 15:36.7 1:27.1 16 1:34:34.9 1:08.9 12 30:39.0 2:23:26.6

13 45 Chris Gallagher 898 41 15 12:27.9 1:48.0 11 1:31:54.8 1:07.5 13 37:04.8 2:24:23.0

14 48 Will Johnstone 949 44 9 11:31.4 1:55.8 12 1:33:40.0 1:16.8 14 37:54.7 2:26:18.7

15 49 James Sprenger 926 44 11 11:34.3 1:39.4 15 1:35:39.7 1:12.1 15 37:33.3 2:27:38.8

16 50 Paul Morris 914 40 13 12:20.6 2:04.8 17 1:37:36.8 1:06.6 16 35:46.4 2:28:55.2

17 53 Jeffrey Johnson 905 41 6 10:40.0 1:55.7 10 1:33:09.9 1:10.6 17 43:57.7 2:30:53.9

18 57 Robert Smallfoot 923 41 21 17:26.9 3:37.2 18 1:38:31.8 4:05.2 18 32:18.8 2:35:59.9

19 58 John De Lanoy 891 42 17 14:43.9 1:08.2 19 1:45:53.5 0:36.5 19 33:48.5 2:36:10.6

20 62 Brett Edwards 895 43 20 16:17.2 3:02.6 20 1:59:37.9 1:20.4 20 46:46.5 3:07:04.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 14 Jeff Barlow 881 46 4 11:23.7 1:07.5 2 1:20:04.9 0:40.4 1 29:34.2 2:02:50.7

2 20 Kip Wayerski 931 45 3 10:42.5 1:28.9 3 1:26:50.3 0:39.4 2 26:07.5 2:05:48.6

3 36 Scott Grosse 959 48 7 12:49.1 1:06.1 4 1:27:18.9 0:45.1 3 34:52.8 2:16:52.0

4 39 Michael Gaffney 897 45 1 9:18.7 1:44.5 5 1:30:26.6 1:17.9 4 35:23.0 2:18:10.7

5 55 David Henley 899 49 6 12:34.5 3:19.8 6 1:38:05.3 1:21.8 5 39:57.5 2:35:18.9

6 60 Lawrence Tomlinson 929 49 5 12:24.8 3:59.2 7 1:43:24.3 1:48.0 6 41:40.0 2:43:16.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 8 David Spencer 925 50 2 11:58.6 0:36.4 1 1:13:41.4 0:41.0 1 27:06.4 1:54:03.8

2 31 David Krosch 906 50 1 10:48.5 1:03.9 2 1:29:18.8 0:50.1 2 31:48.4 2:13:49.7

3 47 Phil Barnhart 884 51 3 15:53.9 1:33.3 3 1:29:19.9 1:06.9 3 38:23.7 2:26:17.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 28 Tjalling Ypma 936 57 2 11:33.5 1:27.0 1 1:23:46.0 0:38.1 1 34:17.4 2:11:42.0

2 38 Johnny Baker 880 55 3 11:46.8 1:37.1 2 1:30:01.9 1:12.0 2 33:27.0 2:18:04.8

3 51 Glen Duggan 894 57 1 10:46.8 1:42.2 3 1:43:43.8 1:20.1 3 31:53.0 2:29:25.9

Male 55 to 59
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 50 to 54
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 45 to 49
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 40 to 44
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Sean Barnes 882 39 2 12:02.1 1:58.6 1 1:38:46.1 0:49.7 1 37:58.2 2:31:34.7

2 2 Duane Mock 912 44 1 11:27.0 2:24.9 2 1:55:18.3 1:23.4 2 43:16.2 2:53:49.8

3 3 Kelly Sharman 921 47 3 15:26.2 2:22.9 3 2:00:42.5 1:11.1 3 43:41.6 3:03:24.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Darren Smith 924 44 1 12:00.0 2:48.9 1 2:06:23.1 2:25.7 1 39:00.1 3:02:37.8

Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1

Compete Package

Heidi Fischer, Javan Ruark, 

Dan Caputo 950 1 9:59.1 0:27.4 1 1:20:54.7 0:16.3 1 30:20.7 2:01:58.2

2 2

Two Guys and A Girl

Peter Eby

Ashton Palmer

Hillary Wiebe 961 0 3 13:02.9 0:27.7 2 1:23:44.6 0:17.9 2 25:32.1 2:03:05.2

3 3

Team Shaka

Robin Sayed, Michael Britt, 

John Mackay 937 2 10:14.7 0:18.0 3 1:31:58.2 0:15.7 3 28:31.9 2:11:18.5

4 4

Team Vestus

Shauna Ferrey, Mike 

Wesolowski 938 4 16:07.0 0:22.5 4 2:06:07.1 0:17.9 4 35:42.0 2:58:36.5

Challenged Athlete Male
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Relay
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Clydesdale
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Age Group Page 7 of 7


